

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 2 0 8 / 2 0 0 4

JAG D I S H CHAND R A SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

S E C Y., B H E L E D U C A T I O N S O C I E T Y & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. B. Su nit a Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasipr ab hu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. K. R. S a s i p r a b h u has filed Vak alat n a m a onl  
y for  
respondent No.1 though counter affidavit has been filed for respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3.  
It appears from the records that the officers of BH E L are the respondents for whom  
counter affidavit has been filed. In the said circumstances, I am of the view that there is  
no need to file separ ate Vak al atn a m a for the said respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court.  
(B.SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R)  
Registrar

hj